
CLAS CLUB SOL ARC ANN SAUT BP BF TOTAL

1 JEANNE D'ARC DE DAX 89,70 83,90 87,90 92,60 88,40 86,00 528,50

2 ECUREUILS DE SOUSTONS 81,90 82,50 83,20 92,70 82,40 81,40 504,10

3 FLAMBEAU DE PAU 81,60 80,10 80,10 84,20 78,30 77,10 481,40

4 ESPOIR MUGRONNAIS 79,80 75,20 80,90 79,80 79,90 76,30 471,90

5 CROISES DE BAYONNE 1 72,30 72,80 81,00 76,90 72,50 74,20 449,70

6 CROISES DE BAYONNE 2 54,90 50,50 64,00 61,30 61,30 59,90 351,90
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CLA NOM PRENOM CLUB SOL ARC ANN SAUT BP BF TOTAL

1 JUNCA Noa JEANNE D'ARC DE DAX 13,10 12,30 13,50 13,90 14,40 13,70 80,90

2 CAZAUX Nathan JEANNE D'ARC DE DAX 14,00 11,90 13,30 14,40 13,60 13,30 80,50

3 AYCAGUER Noé JEANNE D'ARC DE DAX 13,20 12,50 13,10 14,20 14,50 12,60 80,10

4 LAGREOU Timothy JEANNE D'ARC DE DAX 13,40 12,70 13,30 13,50 13,30 12,40 78,60

5 CASTETS HUGO ESPOIR MUGRONNAIS 12,40 12,10 13,40 12,90 12,80 12,70 76,30

6 CASTALDI BAPTISTE ESPOIR MUGRONNAIS 12,90 12,20 12,90 13,90 12,50 11,50 75,90

7 BODIN Tom ECUREUILS DE SOUSTONS 12,20 11,90 12,30 14,30 12,80 12,30 75,80

8 ROUFFET Timothee ECUREUILS DE SOUSTONS 12,50 12,30 12,80 13,70 12,60 11,70 75,60

9 FORSANS Andoni ECUREUILS DE SOUSTONS 12,20 11,70 12,20 13,70 12,30 11,50 73,60

10 BLANCHET Noa JEANNE D'ARC DE DAX 13,20 12,00 11,80 13,00 10,90 12,20 73,10

11 COLL THEVENIN Thiago JEANNE D'ARC DE DAX 12,00 11,20 12,90 13,50 11,30 11,80 72,70

12 AROZTEGUI Gilen ECUREUILS DE SOUSTONS 11,10 12,30 11,00 13,60 12,60 11,70 72,30

13 BIBE Timéo FLAMBEAU DE PAU 12,10 12,00 12,10 13,20 11,00 11,60 72,00

14 GALDIOLO Gabriel FLAMBEAU DE PAU 12,60 11,80 11,40 13,60 10,60 11,30 71,30

15 LISSAGUE Oscar ECUREUILS DE SOUSTONS 11,70 11,40 11,80 13,50 10,40 11,90 70,70

16 NOUNY Brice FLAMBEAU DE PAU 11,90 11,10 11,80 12,80 11,60 11,10 70,30

17 MARIET Etan FLAMBEAU DE PAU 12,00 11,50 11,60 11,90 12,00 11,10 70,10

18 LUXCEY Enoha JEANNE D'ARC DE DAX 12,80 12,10 10,50 11,90 11,30 10,70 69,30

19 COUSSEAU Yonn ECUREUILS DE SOUSTONS 11,70 12,10 12,60 13,90 6,50 12,30 69,10

20 SOUSSI Illian FLAMBEAU DE PAU 11,50 11,70 11,70 12,50 10,10 10,80 68,30

21 COUSSEAU Tiago ECUREUILS DE SOUSTONS 11,60 10,80 11,50 11,90 10,70 11,20 67,70

22 DUBOIS LUCAS ESPOIR MUGRONNAIS 11,90 10,00 11,70 12,00 11,10 10,80 67,50

22 HERES QUINTIN Oihan CROISES DE BAYONNE 1 11,00 12,20 12,20 11,90 9,10 11,10 67,50

24 BIJARD Nathan JEANNE D'ARC DE DAX 11,90 11,40 11,00 13,10 9,30 10,70 67,40

24 ALBERT Antoine ECUREUILS DE SOUSTONS 11,10 11,70 11,20 11,20 11,00 11,20 67,40

26 AROZTEGUI Damatit ECUREUILS DE SOUSTONS 11,50 11,90 10,70 10,90 11,10 11,30 67,40

27 BOUMERA DUPUY Louka JEANNE D'ARC DE DAX 10,80 11,50 11,50 11,60 10,90 10,70 67,00

28 DUBARY Célien CROISES DE BAYONNE 1 10,50 11,70 12,20 10,70 10,90 10,90 66,90

29 ESNAULT Tom CROISES DE BAYONNE 1 11,20 9,50 11,90 11,90 11,60 10,00 66,10

30 MOUTON-BRADY Raphaël FLAMBEAU DE PAU 11,50 11,50 10,90 10,00 11,10 10,50 65,50

31 RIVAS Gabriel JEANNE D'ARC DE DAX 10,30 12,30 11,10 9,30 11,10 10,50 64,60

32 DUMERCQ Sacha JEANNE D'ARC DE DAX 12,50 6,80 11,10 12,00 10,90 10,80 64,10

33 ROMELARD MORGATValentin ECUREUILS DE SOUSTONS 10,90 12,00 10,50 10,20 9,30 11,10 64,00

34 TAILLANDIER Clèment CROISES DE BAYONNE 1 10,90 9,90 11,90 11,10 9,80 10,30 63,90

35 DELAGE CLEMENT ESPOIR MUGRONNAIS 10,80 9,90 10,80 11,00 10,90 10,50 63,90

36 DOURDANT LEO ESPOIR MUGRONNAIS 11,00 10,60 9,70 10,70 10,90 10,10 63,00

37 BONIZZONI Nohan CROISES DE BAYONNE 1 11,80 6,90 11,40 12,30 9,40 11,00 62,80

38 DUCRET Moïse FLAMBEAU DE PAU 10,60 10,90 10,50 9,20 10,40 10,60 62,20

39 MAUHAPE Elian FLAMBEAU DE PAU 11,00 6,70 11,30 10,20 10,90 11,00 61,10

40 ORFILA NOE ESPOIR MUGRONNAIS 10,80 10,30 11,40 6,90 10,50 10,60 60,50

41 DUPRAT Illann ECUREUILS DE SOUSTONS 10,80 11,10 10,20 6,70 9,60 10,20 58,60
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42 ORFILA LOUKA ESPOIR MUGRONNAIS 10,50 10,00 10,70 6,70 10,30 10,20 58,40

43 VALLON Alan FLAMBEAU DE PAU 10,30 11,60 11,50 1,00 11,70 11,00 57,10

44 BALESPOEY Jules CROISES DE BAYONNE 2 10,80 10,40 10,60 9,10 9,00 6,90 56,80

45 DARTHENUCQ Leo CROISES DE BAYONNE 1 6,90 9,30 10,40 9,00 9,90 10,70 56,20

46 COMET CYRIEL ESPOIR MUGRONNAIS 9,50 8,30 6,70 9,30 11,70 9,50 55,00

47 NOBLET Thimohée CROISES DE BAYONNE 1 6,00 10,20 11,40 6,10 10,90 10,20 54,80

48 BALASTEGUI Ikki CROISES DE BAYONNE 2 6,00 9,00 10,10 6,80 9,60 10,70 52,20

49 DESSIS ELOAN ESPOIR MUGRONNAIS 6,90 9,00 8,40 8,60 9,50 8,60 51,00

50 JEANNIN GABRIEL ESPOIR MUGRONNAIS 6,60 9,40 9,60 8,40 9,40 6,50 49,90

51 ALLO-BUCKEL Solan CROISES DE BAYONNE 2 10,10 5,60 10,10 8,10 9,30 6,50 49,70

52 DUCAMP TIMEO ESPOIR MUGRONNAIS 6,40 9,60 8,70 9,10 6,60 9,00 49,40

53 MIRABELLS Joachim CROISES DE BAYONNE 2 6,00 5,00 10,70 8,70 6,80 10,30 47,50

54 VATINE Bixente CROISES DE BAYONNE 2 6,00 5,00 6,10 10,20 9,90 6,00 43,20

55 ETXOAN ETCHEGAHARRETAEloy CROISES DE BAYONNE 2 6,00 5,50 6,40 8,40 6,70 9,50 42,50

56 CAZE Loan FLAMBEAU DE PAU 6,00 6,90 4,90 8,60 6,80 6,50 39,70
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CL NOM PRENOM ANNEE CLUB SOL ARC ANN SAUT BP BF TOTAL

1 LAGREOU Timothy 2011 JEANNE D'ARC DE DAX 13,40 12,70 13,30 13,50 13,30 12,40 78,60

2 MARIET Etan 2012 FLAMBEAU DE PAU 12,00 11,50 11,60 11,90 12,00 11,10 70,10

3 LUXCEY Enoha 2012 JEANNE D'ARC DE DAX 12,80 12,10 10,50 11,90 11,30 10,70 69,30

4 DUBOIS LUCAS 2011 ESPOIR MUGRONNAIS 11,90 10,00 11,70 12,00 11,10 10,80 67,50

5 BIJARD Nathan 2011 JEANNE D'ARC DE DAX 11,90 11,40 11,00 13,10 9,30 10,70 67,40

6 BOUMERA DUPUY Louka 2011 JEANNE D'ARC DE DAX 10,80 11,50 11,50 11,60 10,90 10,70 67,00

7 DUMERCQ Sacha 2012 JEANNE D'ARC DE DAX 12,50 6,80 11,10 12,00 10,90 10,80 64,10

8 ROMELARD MORGAT Valentin 2011 ECUREUILS DE SOUSTONS 10,90 12,00 10,50 10,20 9,30 11,10 64,00

9 DOURDANT LEO 2011 ESPOIR MUGRONNAIS 11,00 10,60 9,70 10,70 10,90 10,10 63,00

10 DUCRET Moïse 2012 FLAMBEAU DE PAU 10,60 10,90 10,50 9,20 10,40 10,60 62,20

11 MAUHAPE Elian 2011 FLAMBEAU DE PAU 11,00 6,70 11,30 10,20 10,90 11,00 61,10

12 DUPRAT Illann 2011 ECUREUILS DE SOUSTONS 10,80 11,10 10,20 6,70 9,60 10,20 58,60

13 VALLON Alan 2011 FLAMBEAU DE PAU 10,30 11,60 11,50 1,00 11,70 11,00 57,10

14 BALESPOEY Jules 2012 CROISES DE BAYONNE 2 10,80 10,40 10,60 9,10 9,00 6,90 56,80

15 DARTHENUCQ Leo 2011 CROISES DE BAYONNE 1 6,90 9,30 10,40 9,00 9,90 10,70 56,20

16 COMET CYRIEL 2012 ESPOIR MUGRONNAIS 9,50 8,30 6,70 9,30 11,70 9,50 55,00

17 NOBLET Thimohée 2011 CROISES DE BAYONNE 1 6,00 10,20 11,40 6,10 10,90 10,20 54,80

18 BALASTEGUI Ikki 2011 CROISES DE BAYONNE 2 6,00 9,00 10,10 6,80 9,60 10,70 52,20

19 DESSIS ELOAN 2012 ESPOIR MUGRONNAIS 6,90 9,00 8,40 8,60 9,50 8,60 51,00

20 ALLO-BUCKEL Solan 2011 CROISES DE BAYONNE 2 10,10 5,60 10,10 8,10 9,30 6,50 49,70

21 MIRABELLS Joachim 2012 CROISES DE BAYONNE 2 6,00 5,00 10,70 8,70 6,80 10,30 47,50

22 VATINE Bixente 2011 CROISES DE BAYONNE 2 6,00 5,00 6,10 10,20 9,90 6,00 43,20

23 ETXOAN ETCHEGAHARRETAEloy 2012 CROISES DE BAYONNE 2 6,00 5,50 6,40 8,40 6,70 9,50 42,50

24 CAZE Loan 2012 FLAMBEAU DE PAU 6,00 6,90 4,90 8,60 6,80 6,50 39,70
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